Issued September 2024  •  Index No. MA1/2.1
PROCESSES MIG (GMAW) Welding
DUTY CYCLE RATING 100%: 385 amp with CO2 gas and mixed gases (Ratings are based on tests that comply with IEC 60974-7 standards)
INDUSTRY • Heavy Equipment    • General Manufacturing & Fabrication
WELDING
APPLICATIONS • Fixed/hard automation    • Long repeatable seams    • Fixed orbital
For more information,
visit us at bernardtregaskiss.com

life by an additional 10x or more in pulse welding applications.
And in most cases, your current tip and diffuser can be replaced
with no impact to Tool Center Point (TCP), making this upgrade
low effort, low risk, and high payoff.
The QUICK LOAD® liner system loads from the front of the
MIG gun, and requires less than half the time and effort for
replacement when compared with conventional liners. These
liners interface with a QUICK LOAD® liner retainer that is seated
within the power pin of the gun on first use. QUICK LOAD®
liners come standard on Tregaskiss® fixed automatic MIG guns
unless aluminum is selected as an option. Available for wire
sizes between 0.035” and 1/16” and in lengths of up to 15 feet
for robotic applications.
4
CONSUMABLE OPTIONS
T-A030CH*^     for 0.030” (0.8 mm) wire; qty. 10 T-A062CH^ for 1/16” (1.6 mm) wire; qty. 10
T-A035CH*^     for 0.035” (0.9 mm) wire; qty. 10 T-A072CH for 0.072” (1.8 mm) wire; qty. 10
T-A039CH*^     for 0.039” (1.0 mm) wire; qty. 10 T-A078CH^ for 5/64” (2.0 mm) wire; qty. 10
T-A045CH*^     for 0.045” (1.2 mm) wire; qty. 10 T-A094CH^ for 3/32” (2.4 mm) wire; qty. 10
T-A052CH*^     for 0.052” (1.3 mm) wire; qty. 10 T-ALTOOL AccuLock™ tip tool
NOTE:  ADD ”-100” TO THE END OF THE ABOVE HD COPPER CONTACT TIP PART NUMBERS FOR QUANTITIES OF 100.
*ADD ”-1000” TO THE END OF THE ABOVE PART NUMBERS FOR QUANTITIES OF 1000.
^COMPATIBLE WITH TREGASKISS® AUTO HEAD FIXED AUTOMATIC MIG GUNS
ACCULOCKTM HEAVY DUTY (HD) COPPER CONTACT TIPS

401-4-50 SD - 1/2” bore, 1/8” recess (copper) Slip-on 0.938” X
401-7-87 HD - 3/4” bore, 1/8” recess (brass) Slip-on 1.106” X X
401-30-62^ SD - 5/8” bore, 1/8” stick out (brass) Slip-on 0.938” X X
401-30-62T SD - 5/8” bore, 1/8” stick out (bottleneck, brass) Thread-on 0.938” X X
5
AIR-COOLED NECKS
CONSUMABLE OPTIONS (CONTINUED)
CONVENTIONAL LINERS FOR ALUMINUM (JUMP LINER REQUIRED)
415-45-01 for 0.035” (0.9 mm) - 3/64” (1.2 mm) wire; 6’ (1.8 m) – aluminum
415-45-02 for 0.035” (0.9 mm) - 3/64” (1.2 mm) wire; 10’ (3.05 m) – aluminum
415-45-03 for 0.035” (0.9 mm) - 3/64” (1.2 mm) wire; 15’ (5.0 m) – aluminum
415-116-21 for 3/64” (1.2 mm) - 1/16” (1.6 mm) wire; 6’ (1.8 m) – aluminum
415-116-22 for 3/64” (1.2 mm) - 1/16” (1.6 mm) wire; 10’ (3.05 m) – aluminum
415-116-23 for 3/64” (1.2 mm) - 1/16” (1.6 mm) wire; 15’ (5.0 m) – aluminum
QUICK LOAD® LINERS
415-35-6Q for 0.035” (0.9 mm) - 0.045” (1.2 mm) wire; 6’ (1.8 m)
415-35-10Q for 0.035” (0.9 mm) - 0.045” (1.2 mm) wire; 10’ (3.05 m)
415-35-15Q for 0.035” (0.9 mm) - 0.045” (1.2 mm) wire; 15’ (5.0 m)
415-116-6Q for 0.045” (1.3 mm) - 1/16” (1.6 mm) wire; 6’ (1.8 m)
415-116-10Q for 0.045” (1.3 mm) - 1/16” (1.6 mm) wire; 10’ (3.05 m)
415-116-15Q for 0.045” (1.3 mm) - 1/16” (1.6 mm) wire; 15’ (5.0 m)
415-26 Liner retainer, for 0.030” (0.8 mm) - 5/64” (2.0 mm) wire
415-24 Liner retainer, for 3/32” (2.4 mm) wire
JUMP LINERS (REQUIRED WITH LINERS FOR ALUMINUM)
415-25 for 0.030” (0.8 mm) - 3/32” (2.4 mm) wire; Bronze; 8”
CONVENTIONAL LINERS FOR SOLID WIRE
415-30-6 for 0.030” (0.8 mm); 6’ (1.8 m)
415-30-15 for 0.030” (0.8 mm); 15’ (5.0 m)
415-564-6 for 1/16” (1.6 mm) - 5/64” (2.0 mm) wire; 6’ (1.8 m)
415-564-15 for 1/16” (1.6 mm) - 5/64” (2.0 mm) wire; 15’ (5.0 m)
415-332-15 for 0.078” (2.0 mm) - 3/32” (2.4 mm) wire; 15’ (5.0 m)
COMPONENTS
A B C D
Neck Angle inches mm inches mm inches mm
405-22 22° 7.10 180 1.63 41 3.00 76
405-45 45° 5.19 132 3.55 90 3.00 76
305-60 60° 4.10 105 4.00 103 2.00 51
405-60 60° 4.98 127 4.78 121 3.00 76
405-180 180° 7.38 187 --- --- --- ---
505-22 22° 8.29 211 1.72 44 4.00 102
505-45 45° 7.23 184 3.87 98 4.00 102
505-60 60° 6.04 153 5.30 135 4.00 102
505-180 180° 8.63 219 --- --- --- ---
405-45LL 45° 8.69 221 7.78 121 3.00 76
405-60LL 60° 8.48 216 7.78 121 3.00 76
 C
 B
 D radius
.75 (19 mm) (Nominal size for all necks)
A
6
COMPONENTS (CONTINUED)
POWER PINS
ACCESSORIES
TOUGH GUN  I.C.E.™ NECKS
591-22-X.XXX 22 degree neck
591-45-X.XXX 45 degree neck
591-60-X.XXX 60 degree neck
591-180-X.XXX 180 degree neck
NOTE: X.XXX IN THE PART NUMBERS ABOVE REPRESENT NOZZLE O.D.; I.E. 591-22-1.062 = 1.062” O.D., 591-45-1.106 = 1.106” O.D.
(REFER TO THE O.D. COLUMN IN THE NOZZLE SECTION ON PAGE 4)
UNICABLE
613-103 3’ (0.9 m) 613-106 6’ (1.8 m) 613-109 9’ (2.7 m)

TOUGH GARD®  ANTI-SPATTER LIQUID
TG-101-05 5.28 U.S. Gallon / 20 L
TG-101-55 55 U.S. Gallon / 208 L
TG-101-01 1 U.S. Gallon / 3.78 L
TG-101-32SP 32 fl. oz. / 946 mL (spray bottle)
TG-101-14S 16.9 fl. oz. / 500 mL
7
TREGASKISS® AUTO HEAD FIXED AUTOMATIC AIR-COOLED MIG GUNS
 (TREGASKISS® AUTO HEAD FIXED AUTOMATIC MIG GUN)
Tregaskiss® auto heads are designed for direct connection to a wire feeder in automatic
applications, and incorporate the same robust features as Tregaskiss® fixed automatic MIG
guns. Tregaskiss® auto heads are available in air-cooled models and models enhanced with
TOUGH GUN I.C.E.™ technology
REPLACEMENT PARTS
AIR-COOLED AUTO HEAD TOUGH GUN I.C.E™ AUTO HEAD
405-180NB 180 degree neck 592-180-1.062 180 degree neck, 1.062” O.D.
405-45NB 45 degree neck 591-15 Jump line assembly, 15’
405-60NB 60 degree neck
505-60NB 60 degree neck
CONVENTIONAL LINERS POWER PINS
415-116-1 for 0.035” (0.9 mm) - 1/16” (1.6 mm) wire 414-110 Miller® power pin (includes Control Plug)
415-332-1 for 5/64” (2.0 mm) - 3/32” (2.4 mm) wire 414-10 Tweco® #4 power pin (includes Control Plug)